
Edmonds Spring Tournament
Saturday, May 15, 2010

BREAKING
 
MEN’S BLACK BELT
1st: Will Coulter – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Stephen Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
 
WOMEN’S BLACK BELT
1st: Nikka Gaviola – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Angela Pinto – Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
 
MEN’S BROWN BELT
1st: Paul Mathison – Carnation, Wa.
2nd: Greg Palmberg – Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Alex Way – Eugene, Ore.

 
HYUNGS
 
WHITE BELT
1st: Shachof Zahavy – Mittelman – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Edward Chang – Bothell, Wa.
 
JUNIOR YELLOW BELT
1st: Austin O’Brien – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Danyell O’Brien – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Razi Muzaffar – Edmonds, Wa.
 
TEEN YELLOW BELT
1st: Tyler Eliason – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Barbara Bettison – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Emily Reid – Bothell, Wa.
 
JUNIOR BLUE BELT
1st: Colten Kakata – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Steven Sanchez – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Mikelle Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.

 



BLUE BELT
1st: Brian Dowhan – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Jacob Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: James Hedges – Bothell, Wa.
 
PURPLE BELT
1st: Brenton Hinzmann – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Shelby Keeley – Duvall, Wa.
3rd: Brandon Schuck – Bothell, Wa.
 
BROWN BELT
1st: David Andrews – Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Tommy Zbyszewski – Pasayten, Wa.
3rd: Joe Ruhlman – Eugene, Ore.
 
1ST DAN BLACK BELT
1st: Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kathy Murphy – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Anne Massey – NE Salem, Ore.
 
2ND: DAN BLACK BELT
1st: Angela Pinto – Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Ricardo Vazquez – Edmonds, Wa.
 
ADVANCED DAN BLACK BELT
1st: Stephen Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Will Coulter – Oregon City, Ore.

 

SPARRING
 
LT WT BEG PEE WEE
1st: Razi Muzaffar – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Jolie Bailey – Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Edward Chang – Bothell, Wa.
 
HVY WT BEG PEE WEE
1st: Kayla Arciniega – Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Shachof Zahavy-Mittelman – Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Austin O’Brien – Oregon City, Ore.
 
LT WT ADV PEE WEE
1st: Mikelle Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
2nd: Ya’am Zahavy-Mittelman – Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Emma Loney – Granite Falls, Wa.



 
HVY WT BEG JUNIOR
1st: Emily Reid – Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Rikell O’Brien – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Frank Redmon – Granite Falls, Wa.
 
LT WT ADV JUNIOR
1st: Colten Nakata – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Brenton Hinzmann – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: Gabriel Bailey – Bothell, Wa.
 
HVY WT ADV JUNIOR
1st: Steven Sanchez – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Caitlin Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
3rd: Shelby Keeley – Duvall, Wa.
 
INTERMEDIATE WOMEN’S
1st: Shelby Stites – Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Barbara Bettison – Oregon City, Ore.
 
INTERMEDIATE MEN’S
1st: James Hedges – Bothell, Wa.
2nd: Brian Dowhan – Oregon City, Ore.
3rd: Brandon Schuck – Bothell, Wa.
 
BROWN BELT MEN’S
1st: Andy Meyer – Edmonds, Wa.
Greg Palmberg – Bothell, Wa.
3rd: Tommy Zbyszewski – Pasayten
 
BLACK BELT WOMEN’S
1st: Nikka Gaviola – Edmonds, Wa.
2nd: Anne Massey – NE Salem, Ore.
3rd: Jessika Kearns – Edmonds, Wa.
 
LT WT BLACK BELT MEN’S
1st: Kirk Werner – Duvall, Wa.
2nd: Ryan Lundy – Granite Falls, Wa.
3rd: Kevin Eng – Edmonds, Wa.
 
HVY WT BLACK BELT MEN’S
1st: Will Coulter – Oregon City, Ore.
2nd: Ricardo Vazquez – Edmonds, Wa.
3rd: John Camp – Eugene, Ore.


